OP \$240.00 1415948

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM848282

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TURTLE FUR COMPANY		04/27/2022	Corporation: VERMONT

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TURTLE FUR COMPANY PB LLC
Street Address:	146 Industrial Park Drive
City:	Morrisville
State/Country:	VERMONT
Postal Code:	05661
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1415948	TURTLE FUR
Registration Number:	1747158	TURTLE FUR
Registration Number:	2331209	TURTLE FUR
Registration Number:	4665495	NORDIC GEAR
Registration Number:	3820384	LECTRA SOX
Registration Number:	2047156	THE TURTLE'S NECK
Registration Number:	1974689	SOFT STUFF
Registration Number:	1857768	SHELLACLAVA
Registration Number:	2270708	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8028627512

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 802-863-2375

Email: tmip@drm.com

Correspondent Name: Peter Kunin

Address Line 1:199 Main Street, PO Box 190Address Line 4:Burlington, VERMONT 05402-0190

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 13318003USG1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008237 FRAME: 0001

900808992

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Peter Kunin		
SIGNATURE:	/peter kunin/		
DATE SIGNED:	10/24/2023		
Total Attachments: 8			
source=Conversion#page1.tif	source=Conversion#page1.tif		
source=Conversion#page2.tif			
source=Conversion#page3.tif			
source=Conversion#page4.tif			
source=Conversion#page5.tif			
source=Conversion#page6.tif			
source=Conversion#page7.tif			
source=Conversion#page8.tif			

STATEMENT OF CONVERSION

OF

TURTLE FUR COMPANY FROM A VERMONT CORPORATION INTO

TURTLE FUR COMPANY PB LLC

A DELAWARE STATUTORY PUBLIC BENEFIT LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Pursuant to 11A V.S.A. § 11.06, the undersigned, Richard Sontag, President of Turtle Fur Company, a Vermont corporation (the "Converting Organization"), hereby certifies that:

- 1. The name of the Converting Organization is Turtle Fur Company, a Vermont corporation.
- 2. The Converting Organization shall be converted into Turtle Fur Company PB LLC, a Delaware statutory public benefit limited liability company (the "Converted Entity").
- 3. A Plan of Conversion has been duly approved by the Converting Organization in accordance with 11 V.S.A. § 11.08.
- The Certificate of Formation of the Converted Entity is attached hereto as <u>Exhibit</u> Δ.
- 5. This Statement of Conversion shall be effective upon the filing of a Certificate of Conversion with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, being duly authorized to sign on behalf of the Converting Organization, has executed this Statement of Conversion on this 18th day of April, 2022.

TURTLE FUR COMPANY

NUMEN SONTE

Name: Richard Sontag

Title: President

EXHIBIT A

Certificate of Formation

STATE OF DELAWARE

PUBLIC BENEFIT

VISCS - CERPS, 193 prej 29 20 20 rei 2121

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

The undersigned authorized person, desiring to form a statutory public benefit limited liability company pursuant to § 18-1201 of the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware, hereby certifies as follows:

FIRST:

The name of the Limited Liability Company (the "LLC") is:

Turtle Fur Company PB LLC

SECOND:

The name and the address of the Company's Registered Agent is:

United Corporate Services, Inc. 874 Walker Road, Suite C Dover, Delaware 19904

THIRD:

The public benefits to be promoted by the limited liability company are to have a positive impact on the lives of the Company's employees and the communities in which the Company generally operates, and to reduce pollution and waste harming the Earth's environment.

FOURTH:

The Company does not have a specific effective date of dissolution.

Executed by the undersigned organizer this 18th day of April, 2022.

ORGANIZER:

--- DocuSigned by:

MCHARD SONTAG

R LC TO CONTACT

<u>Delaware</u>

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "TURTLE FUR COMPANY PE LLC" IS DULY
FORMED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD
STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS
OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2022.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "TURTLE FUR COMPANY PB LLC" WAS FORMED ON THE EIGHTEENTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2022.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL TAXES HAVE BEEN ASSESSED TO DATE.

- UTSPS-CORPS. DRV 4887 28 2022 1912:20

6741049 8300 SR# 20221655298

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Juliary W. Buller, A. Securiary of State

Authentication: 203284151

Date: 04-27-22

<u>Delaware</u>

The First State

Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "TURTLE FUR COMPANY PB LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE EIGHTEENTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2022, AT 11:13 O'CLOCK A.M.

VISSS-CURPS, COV. APR 28 2022 #12:21



6741049 8100F SR# 20221490812

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

James & States Sacretor of State 7

Authentication: 203237826 Date: 04-21-22

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Bivision of Corporations
Delivered 11:13 AM 04/18/2022
FILED 11:13 AM 04/18/2022
SR 18221490812 - File Number 6741049

VIES-00075.000 APR 20 2022 #412:21

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT

1.)	The jurisdiction	where the Corp	oration first	formed isVe	rmont
2.)	The jurisdiction	immediately pr	ior to filling t	his Certificate is_	Vermont
3.)	The date the corp	ocration first for	rmed is	April 20, 200	<u>.</u>
4.)	The name of the Turti	Corporation im	mediately pr Y	ior to filing this C	Certificate is
5.)	The name of the	Limited Liabili	ty Company	as set forth in the	Certificate of
	Formation is	Turtle For C			
			Transferred A. A. Mc		
3.0° J.	KKIIIIINDINISKI KKIIKOO	mmen at	and the second		
***	18th day of	REOF, the und April	ersigned hav , A.D.	e executed this Co 2022	ertificate on the
	-				
			3	ocoSigned by:	
			By:	(Hard Sontag	
				Authorized Per	son
			Name:	Richard Sont	ag
			**************************************	Print or Type	**************************************



Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COFY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A VERMONT CORPORATION

UNDER THE NAME OF "TURTLE FUR COMPANY" TO A DELAWARE LIMITED

LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "TURTLE FUR COMPANY" TO

"TURTLE FUR COMPANY PE LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE EIGHTEENTH

DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2022, AT 11:13 O'CLOCK A.M.

91868 (GRPS. 95). APR 2022 #412123.



6741049 8100F SR# 20221490812

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 203237826

Date: 04-21-22

STATE OF DELAWARE

PUBLIC BENEFIT



LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

The undersigned authorized person, desiring to form a statutory public benefit limited liability company pursuant to § 18-1201 of the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware, hereby certifies as follows:

FIRST:

The name of the Limited Liability Company (the "LLC") is:

Turtle Fur Company PB LLC

SECOND:

The name and the address of the Company's Registered Agent is:

United Corporate Services, Inc. 874 Walker Road, Suite C Dover, Delaware 19904

THIRD:

The public benefits to be promoted by the limited liability company are to have a positive impact on the lives of the Company's employees and the communities in which the Company generally operates, and to reduce pollution and waste harming the Earth's environment.

FOURTH:

The Company does not have a specific effective date of dissolution.

Executed by the undersigned organizer this 18th day of April, 2022.

ORGANIZER:

-DocuSigned by:

M(HAM) SONTAG

Richard Sontag

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 11:13 AM 84/18/2022
FILED 11:13 AM 84/18/2022
SR 20221496812 - File Number 6741049

TRADEMARK REEL: 008237 FRAME: 0010

RECORDED: 10/24/2023